
SHAMPOO

water
SODIUM LAURETH-12 SULFATE
Polyquaternium-10
COCAMIDOPROPYL BETAINE
SODIUM LAURYL SULFOACETATE
SODIUM CHLORIDE
Glycol distearate
SODIUM LAURYL SULFATE
Aroma 
CITRIC ACID
Methylchloroisothiazolinone

7732-18-5
9004-82-4
81859-24-7
61789-40-0
73296-89-6
7647-14-5
627-83-8
151-21-3

77-92-9
26172-55-4

83.8 %
8 %

0.8 %
2 %
1 %

2.5 %
1 %

0.3 %
0.3 %
0.2 %
0.1 %

October 2025

SHAMPOO

ALVDO HOTEL AMENITIES (ABN 92 651 331 261) 

18 Prime St, Thomastown VIC 3074

Cleaner for hair.



SHAMPOO

Liquid

Transparent

5.0 - 7.5

October 2025
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