

Issue Date : October 2025

ISSUED by ALVDO

Product Name **Mayfair Collection SHAMPOO**

Not classified as hazardous

ADDENDUMS

1. Identification

GHS Product Identifier Mayfair Collection SHAMPOO
Company Name ALVDO HOTEL AMENITIES (ABN 92 651 331 261)
Address 18 Prime St, Thomastown VIC 3074
Telephone/Fax Number Tel: (03)9466 9472
 Fax: (03)9440 2472
Emergency phone number (03) 9466 9472 Mon-Fri 8am - 6pm
Recommended use of the chemical and restrictions on use Cleaner for hair.

2. Hazard Identification

GHS classification of the substance/mixture Not classified as Hazardous
 Not classified as a Dangerous Good
Signal Word (s) None
Hazard Statement (s) None
Precautionary statement General Pictogram (s) Keep out of reach of children.
 Read Safety Data Sheet before use.
 None
Precautionary statement Storage STORE IN A COOL PLACE.

3. Composition/information on ingredients

Ingredients	Name	CAS	Proportion
	water	7732-18-5	83.8 %
	SODIUM LAURETH-12 SULFATE	9004-82-4	8 %
	Polyquaternium-10	81859-24-7	0.8 %
	COCAMIDOPROPYL BETAINE	61789-40-0	2 %
	SODIUM LAURYL SULFOACETATE	73296-89-6	1 %
	SODIUM CHLORIDE	7647-14-5	2.5 %
	Glycol distearate	627-83-8	1 %
	SODIUM LAURYL SULFATE	151-21-3	0.3 %
	Aroma		0.3 %
	CITRIC ACID	77-92-9	0.2 %
	Methylchloroisothiazolinone	26172-55-4	0.1 %

4. First-aid measures

Inhalation Remove victim to fresh air.
Ingestion Rinse mouth with water. Do NOT induce vomiting. Give water to drink to be taken slowly. Seek medical advice.
Skin WASH AFFECTED AREAS WITH COPIOUS QUANTITIES OF SOAP AND WATER IMMEDIATELY. REMOVE CONTAMINATED CLOTHING AND WASH BEFORE REUSE.
Eye contact Immediately irrigate with copious quantities of water for at least 15 minutes. Hold eyelids open. SEEK MEDICAL ADVICE IF ILL EFFECTS PERSIST.
First Aid Facilities Eye wash station and normal washroom facilities.
Advice to Doctor Treat symptomatically .

5. Fire-fighting measures

Suitable extinguishing media NON FLAMMABLE. IN THE DRY STATE, BURNING MAY EMIT OXIDES OF CARBON AND OTHER NOXIOUS FUMES. FIRE FIGHTERS TO WEAR SELF CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS IF THERE IS A RISK OF EXPOSURE TO VAPOURS.
Specific Methods WATER FOG, FINE WATER SPRAY, FOAM, CARBON DIOXIDE OR DRY CHEMICAL.



Safety Data Sheet

Page: 2 of 3

Issue Date : October 2025

ISSUED by ALVDO

Product Name **Mayfair Collection SHAMPOO**

Not classified as hazardous

Specific hazards arising from the chemical Non

6. Accidental measures

Spills & Disposal Non

7. Handling and storage

Conditions for safe storage, including any incompatibilities Store in cool place
Store away from oxidising agents and foodstuffs. Store away from sources of heat.

8. Exposure controls/personal protection

Other Exposure Information

Appropriate engineering controls No value assigned by the National Occupational Health and Safety Commission (Worksafe Australia).
Personal Protective Equipment

9. Physical and chemical properties

Form Liquid
Appearance Transparent
Odour Papaya
pH 5.0 - 7.5
Flash Point N/A
Flammability Inflammable
Solubility Soluble in water
Stability: Stable

10. Stability and reactivity

Chemical Stability Stable under normal use conditons.

Conditions to Avoid Heat and incompatibles.

Incompatible Materials

Hazardous Decomposition Products Non

Possibility of hazardous reactions



Safety Data Sheet

Page: 3 of 3

Issue Date :October 2025

ISSUED by ALVDO

Product Name **Mayfair Collection SHAMPOO**

Not classified as hazardous

11. Toxicological Information

Toxicology Information	No adverse health effects are expected, if the product is handled in accordance with this Material Safety Data Sheet and the product label. Symptoms and effects that may arise if the product is mishandled and overexposure occurs are:
Ingestion	May cause irritation to mouth, throat and stomach with effects including mucous build up, irritation to the tongue and lips and pains in the stomach, which may lead to nausea, vomiting and diarrhoea.
Eye	May cause irritation to the eyes, with effects including: tearing, pain, stinging and blurred vision.
Chronic Effects	No prolonged or repeated exposure information is available for this product.

12. Ecological information

Ecological Information	There are no know ecological effects of this product.
Persistence and degradability	The surfactant used in this product is considered to be readily biodegradable.
Mobility	Readily transported by water.
Environmental Protection	NON EFFECTS OF ENVIRONMENT

13. Disposal considerations

Waste Disposal	Refer to appropriate authority in your State. Dispose of material through a licensed waste contractor. Advise on acidic nature. Normally suitable for disposal by approved waste disposal agent.
-----------------------	--

14. Transport information

Transport Information	Not classified as a Dangerous Good according to the Australian Code for the Transport of Dangerous Goods by Road and Rail.
------------------------------	--

15. Regulatory information

Poisons Schedule	Not Scheduled
AICS (Australia)	All components listed.

16. Other Information

Signature of Preparer/Data Service	Technical manager Tel: (03)9466 9472
Technical Contact Numbers	Emergency Advice All Hours: Chief Chemist Tel: (03) 9466 9472 Mon-Fri 8am - 6pm Poisons Information Centre: 13 11 26 - 24hrs
Other Information	This MSDS summarises at the date of issue our best knowledge of the health and safety hazard information of the product, and in particular how to safely handle and use the product in the Workplace. Please refer to the technical datasheet (Instructions for use), and the label on the drum. The company cannot anticipate or control the individual working conditions encountered and so each user should read this MSDS carefully, and if in doubt ring the Contact Point Number given below. ...End Of MSDS...